RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
MICHAEL I. KROLL	KROLL INC. 900 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022	
X Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 2424759 2430978 2426395 2422953	
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:	6. Total number of applications and 4	
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing	Signature mprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL I. KROLL, a citizen of the United States with an office at 171 Stillwell lane, Syosset, New York 11791, (hereinalier called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted and used the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
KROLL.COM	2,424,759	January 30, 2001
WWW.KROLL.COM	2.430.978	February 27, 2001
HTTP://KROLL.COM	2,426,395	February 6, 2001
HTTP://WWW.KROLL.COM	2,422.953	January 23, 2001

AND WHEREAS, KROLL INC., a corporation incorporated to the State of Delaware, with an office at 900 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, the goodwill in the trademarks and the registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has heleunto executed this

instrument this Aday of December, 2005.

WOLLAND LIKEDIL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 01/26/2006